Technical Data ELX1056
Effective July 2021
Supersedes June 2021
5-0SMDJ
Automotive grade 5000 W Transient voltage suppressor
Product features
•	 Automotive grade (AEC-Q101 qualified)
•	 Low profile SMC package

xxxx = Date code
yyyy- Refer to marking designator listed in
Electrical characteristics table
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3
Technical Data ELX1056
Effective July 2021
5-0SMDJ ﻿
Automotive grade 5000 W Transient voltage suppressor﻿
﻿﻿
Electrical characteristics (+25 °C)
Part number Marking VR IR @ VR VBR @ IT IT VC @ IPP IPP
Uni-polar Bi-polar Uni Bi (V) (µA) min (V) max (V) (mA) max (V) (A)
5-0SMDJ15AH 5-0SMDJ15CAH P15A P15C 15 5 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 205
5-0SMDJ16AH 5-0SMDJ16CAH P16A P16C 16 5 17.8 19.7 5 26 192
5-0SMDJ18AH 5-0SMDJ18CAH P18A P18C 18 5 20 22.1 5 29.2 171
5-0SMDJ20AH 5-0SMDJ20CAH P20A P20C 20 5 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 154
5-0SMDJ22AH 5-0SMDJ22CAH P22A P22C 22 5 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 141
5-0SMDJ24AH 5-0SMDJ24CAH P24A P24C 24 5 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 129
5-0SMDJ26AH 5-0SMDJ26CAH P26A P26C 26 5 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 119
5-0SMDJ28AH 5-0SMDJ28CAH P28A P28C 28 5 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 110
5-0SMDJ30AH 5-0SMDJ30CAH P30A P30C 30 5 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 103
5-0SMDJ33AH 5-0SMDJ33CAH P33A P33C 33 5 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 94
5-0SMDJ36AH 5-0SMDJ36CAH P36A P36C 36 5 40 44.2 5 58.1 86
5-0SMDJ40AH 5-0SMDJ40CAH P40A P40C 40 5 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 78
5-0SMDJ43AH 5-0SMDJ43CAH P43A P43C 43 5 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 72
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
Technical Data ELX1056